<
>,

)/ City of Stockton Police Department

Edward Byrne Memorial
Justice Assistance Grant

Program

Public Hearing — October 4, 2022
Agenda Iltem 16.1



Background

* Firearms Reduction Consortium
e Established in 2011

* Annual Public Hearing
* Approve funding split
* Annual Activity
* 4 joint agency missions
* Evidence investigations supplies & surveillance



Enforcement Missions

Number of Missions 5 Number of Overtime Hours 709
Traffic Stops 113 Traffic Citations 10
Felony Arrests 10 Misdemeanor Arrests 2
Felony Warrant Arrests 23 Misdemeanor Warrant Arrests 2
Parole Searches 11 Probation Searches 41
Field Interviews 83 Vehicles Impounded 0

Firearms Confiscated 9




Firearms Unit Statistics

* |IBIS Entries made by SPD NIBIN
Technicians

IBIS Entries 1787 1586
* High Confidence correlations made by
trained SPD NIBIN Technicians IBIS High Confidence o i
matches
* Hits are confirmed by DOJ when
needed for court as SPD currently has Crime Guns 892 817
no contract firearms examiner test fired/

entered into IBIS



Financial Summary

Agenc Formula Proposed
SENEY Allocation Reallocation
City of Stockton S326,823 S199,035
San Joaquin County $63,442 $191,230

Total $390,265 $390,265



Recommendation

L2 * Approve Amendment No. 11 to the Interlocal
’ Memorandum of Understanding

* Approve the Justice Assistance Grant 2022
Funding Recommendations for a total amount of
$390,265

* Approve the appropriation of grant funds

* Amend the FY 2022-23 Annual Budget to increase
the Police Grants & Special Programs budget

* Authorize the City Manager to execute all grant
award documents



